
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8  

Outright 6 7 8 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

2 Mathew Caldwell C FFCC Mitsubishi Lancer 82.48 80.20 82.06 85.25 g 93.65 95.43 86.78 83.40 689.25 1 1 620.33 1

7 Christopher Vissatiou C HCCV Mitsubishi Lancer 85.77 80.79 83.68 83.15 94.88 94.91 86.99 81.79 691.96 2 2 622.76 2

20 Tom Johannesen MP4 BCC Subaru WRX 89.59 80.00 83.66 85.56 100.82 92.45 82.45 79.78 694.31 3 1 694.31 10

18 Jeff Salmon G M TCCAV Subaru WRX 82.91 79.51 80.01 84.42 g 109.14 97.27 85.49 81.90 700.65 4 1 672.62 8 1

15 Neil Goudie MP4 DSCC Mitsubishi Evo 86.12 f 79.54 88.14 85.48 g 103.43 96.00 85.92 85.93 g 710.56 5 2 710.56 13

5 Brian Shanahan C BCC Nissan Pulsar 84.75 83.51 84.61 83.73 100.92 103.31 f 89.09 85.55 715.47 6 3 643.92 3

1 James Ware Snr C FFCC Ford Fiesta 84.32 85.97 85.86 84.43 99.23 101.26 90.89 87.08 719.04 7 4 647.14 4

17 Bryson Lloyd C DSCC Toyota Celica 82.79 79.73 82.29 86.96 109.71 101.57 94.09 F 84.63 721.77 8 5 649.59 5

3 Matthew Webb A VMCi Leyland Mini 105.70 f 81.73 83.55 80.68 102.68 100.62 87.14 82.15 724.25 9 1 659.07 7

14 Nicholas Charrett C FFCC Ford XR4 102.15 f 82.80 86.91 84.15 105.30 96.91 86.56 80.75 725.53 10 6 652.97 6

8 Declan Webb A J VMCi Leyland Mini 85.19 81.98 96.74 g 82.38 108.84 108.82 f 88.44 87.78 740.17 11 2 673.55 9 1

19 Jeff Cameron MP2 HRA Datsun 160J 91.59 88.94 92.92 G 91.71 109.05 97.84 90.59 87.47 750.11 12 1 705.10 11

6 James Ware Jnr C J FFCC Ford Fiesta 103.37 f 91.06 87.58 99.26 g 108.00 104.35 93.05 97.44 784.11 13 7 705.70 12 2

4 Charlie Wilkin A J BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 92.41 107.80 95.49 88.76 114.49 116.50 93.40 87.98 796.83 14 3 725.12 14 3

10 Leith Buchanan MP2 DSCC Chrysler Lancer 97.70 109.81 95.33 91.68 110.01 118.60 111.98 93.44 828.55 15 2 778.84 15

9 Cassandra Charrett C L FFCC Ford XR4 102.68 101.95 103.23 99.45 126.44 128.92 117.45 104.82 884.94 16 8 796.45 16 1

12 Ian Gray E J DSCC Holden Commodore 123.77 109.78 123.40 DNS 109.08 130.17 130.37 119.28 109.96 955.81 17 1 841.11 17 4

13 Xander Buchanan MP2 J DSCC Chrysler Lancer 128.93 128.45 123.40 DNS 115.00 137.97 131.96 125.92 116.64 1008.27 18 3 947.77 18 5

16 Catriona Vickery MP2 J DSCC Chrysler Lancer 119.34 128.78 113.40 118.57 147.97 DNS 141.96 DNS 135.92 DNS 126.64 DNS 1032.58 19 4 970.63 19 6
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Fastest Time 82.48 79.51 80.01 80.68 93.65 92.45 82.45 79.78

Slowest Time 128.93 128.78 113.40 118.57 137.97 131.96 125.92 116.64

Double Fastest Time 164.96 159.02 160.02 161.36 187.30 184.90 164.90 159.56

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 133.93 133.78 118.40 123.57 142.97 136.96 130.92 121.64

WD Time 133.93 133.78 118.40 123.57 142.97 136.96 130.92 121.64

DNS  S/Time +10 138.93 138.78 123.40 128.57 147.97 141.96 135.92 126.64

Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 3, 28th May  2023,  Deniliquin,  DSCC



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Class 6 7 8 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

20 Tom Johannesen MP4 BCC Subaru WRX 89.59 80.00 83.66 85.56 100.82 92.45 82.45 79.78 694.31 3 1 694.31 10

15 Neil Goudie MP4 DSCC Mitsubishi Evo 86.12 f 79.54 88.14 85.48 g 103.43 96.00 85.92 85.93 g 710.56 5 2 710.56 13

19 Jeff Cameron MP2 HRA Datsun 160J 91.59 88.94 92.92 G 91.71 109.05 97.84 90.59 87.47 750.11 12 1 705.10 11

10 Leith Buchanan MP2 DSCC Chrysler Lancer 97.70 109.81 95.33 91.68 110.01 118.60 111.98 93.44 828.55 15 2 778.84 15

13 Xander Buchanan MP2 J DSCC Chrysler Lancer 128.93 128.45 123.40 DNS 115.00 137.97 131.96 125.92 116.64 1008.27 18 3 947.77 18 5

16 Catriona Vickery MP2 J DSCC Chrysler Lancer 119.34 128.78 113.40 118.57 147.97 DNS 141.96 DNS 135.92 DNS 126.64 DNS 1032.58 19 4 970.63 19 6

18 Jeff Salmon G M TCCAV Subaru WRX 82.91 79.51 80.01 84.42 g 109.14 97.27 85.49 81.90 700.65 4 1 672.62 8 1

12 Ian Gray E J DSCC Holden Commodore 123.77 109.78 123.40 DNS 109.08 130.17 130.37 119.28 109.96 955.81 17 1 841.11 17 4

2 Mathew Caldwell C FFCC Mitsubishi Lancer 82.48 80.20 82.06 85.25 g 93.65 95.43 86.78 83.40 689.25 1 1 620.33 1

7 Christopher Vissatiou C HCCV Mitsubishi Lancer 85.77 80.79 83.68 83.15 94.88 94.91 86.99 81.79 691.96 2 2 622.76 2

5 Brian Shanahan C BCC Nissan Pulsar 84.75 83.51 84.61 83.73 100.92 103.31 f 89.09 85.55 715.47 6 3 643.92 3

1 James Ware Snr C FFCC Ford Fiesta 84.32 85.97 85.86 84.43 99.23 101.26 90.89 87.08 719.04 7 4 647.14 4

17 Bryson Lloyd C DSCC Toyota Celica 82.79 79.73 82.29 86.96 109.71 101.57 94.09 F 84.63 721.77 8 5 649.59 5

14 Nicholas Charrett C FFCC Ford XR4 102.15 f 82.80 86.91 84.15 105.30 96.91 86.56 80.75 725.53 10 6 652.97 6

6 James Ware Jnr C J FFCC Ford Fiesta 103.37 f 91.06 87.58 99.26 g 108.00 104.35 93.05 97.44 784.11 13 7 705.70 12 2

9 Cassandra Charrett C L FFCC Ford XR4 102.68 101.95 103.23 99.45 126.44 128.92 117.45 104.82 884.94 16 8 796.45 16 1

3 Matthew Webb A VMCi Leyland Mini 105.70 f 81.73 83.55 80.68 102.68 100.62 87.14 82.15 724.25 9 1 659.07 7

8 Declan Webb A J VMCi Leyland Mini 85.19 81.98 96.74 g 82.38 108.84 108.82 f 88.44 87.78 740.17 11 2 673.55 9 1

4 Charlie Wilkin A J BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 92.41 107.80 95.49 88.76 114.49 116.50 93.40 87.98 796.83 14 3 725.12 14 3
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Fastest Time 82.48 79.51 80.01 80.68 93.65 92.45 82.45 79.78

Slowest Time 128.93 128.78 113.40 118.57 137.97 131.96 125.92 116.64

Double Fastest Time 164.96 159.02 160.02 161.36 187.30 184.90 164.90 159.56

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 133.93 133.78 118.40 123.57 142.97 136.96 130.92 121.64

WD Time 133.93 133.78 118.40 123.57 142.97 136.96 130.92 121.64

DNS  S/Time +10 138.93 138.78 123.40 128.57 147.97 141.96 135.92 126.64
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Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 3, 28th May  2023,  Deniliquin,  DSCC  

 

Handicap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6 7 8 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

2 Mathew Caldwell C FFCC Mitsubishi Lancer 82.48 80.20 82.06 85.25 g 93.65 95.43 86.78 83.40 689.25 1 1 620.33 1

7 Christopher Vissatiou C HCCV Mitsubishi Lancer 85.77 80.79 83.68 83.15 94.88 94.91 86.99 81.79 691.96 2 2 622.76 2

5 Brian Shanahan C BCC Nissan Pulsar 84.75 83.51 84.61 83.73 100.92 103.31 f 89.09 85.55 715.47 6 3 643.92 3

1 James Ware Snr C FFCC Ford Fiesta 84.32 85.97 85.86 84.43 99.23 101.26 90.89 87.08 719.04 7 4 647.14 4

17 Bryson Lloyd C DSCC Toyota Celica 82.79 79.73 82.29 86.96 109.71 101.57 94.09 F 84.63 721.77 8 5 649.59 5

14 Nicholas Charrett C FFCC Ford XR4 102.15 f 82.80 86.91 84.15 105.30 96.91 86.56 80.75 725.53 10 6 652.97 6

3 Matthew Webb A VMCi Leyland Mini 105.70 f 81.73 83.55 80.68 102.68 100.62 87.14 82.15 724.25 9 1 659.07 7

18 Jeff Salmon G M TCCAV Subaru WRX 82.91 79.51 80.01 84.42 g 109.14 97.27 85.49 81.90 700.65 4 1 672.62 8 1

8 Declan Webb A J VMCi Leyland Mini 85.19 81.98 96.74 g 82.38 108.84 108.82 f 88.44 87.78 740.17 11 2 673.55 9 1

20 Tom Johannesen MP4 BCC Subaru WRX 89.59 80.00 83.66 85.56 100.82 92.45 82.45 79.78 694.31 3 1 694.31 10

19 Jeff Cameron MP2 HRA Datsun 160J 91.59 88.94 92.92 G 91.71 109.05 97.84 90.59 87.47 750.11 12 1 705.10 11

6 James Ware Jnr C J FFCC Ford Fiesta 103.37 f 91.06 87.58 99.26 g 108.00 104.35 93.05 97.44 784.11 13 7 705.70 12 2

15 Neil Goudie MP4 DSCC Mitsubishi Evo 86.12 f 79.54 88.14 85.48 g 103.43 96.00 85.92 85.93 g 710.56 5 2 710.56 13

4 Charlie Wilkin A J BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 92.41 107.80 95.49 88.76 114.49 116.50 93.40 87.98 796.83 14 3 725.12 14 3

10 Leith Buchanan MP2 DSCC Chrysler Lancer 97.70 109.81 95.33 91.68 110.01 118.60 111.98 93.44 828.55 15 2 778.84 15

9 Cassandra Charrett C L FFCC Ford XR4 102.68 101.95 103.23 99.45 126.44 128.92 117.45 104.82 884.94 16 8 796.45 16 1

12 Ian Gray E J DSCC Holden Commodore 123.77 109.78 123.40 DNS 109.08 130.17 130.37 119.28 109.96 955.81 17 1 841.11 17 4

13 Xander Buchanan MP2 J DSCC Chrysler Lancer 128.93 128.45 123.40 DNS 115.00 137.97 131.96 125.92 116.64 1008.27 18 3 947.77 18 5

16 Catriona Vickery MP2 J DSCC Chrysler Lancer 119.34 128.78 113.40 118.57 147.97 DNS 141.96 DNS 135.92 DNS 126.64 DNS 1032.58 19 4 970.63 19 6
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Fastest Time 82.48 79.51 80.01 80.68 93.65 92.45 82.45 79.78

Slowest Time 128.93 128.78 113.40 118.57 137.97 131.96 125.92 116.64

Double Fastest Time 164.96 159.02 160.02 161.36 187.30 184.90 164.90 159.56

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 133.93 133.78 118.40 123.57 142.97 136.96 130.92 121.64

WD Time 133.93 133.78 118.40 123.57 142.97 136.96 130.92 121.64

DNS  S/Time +10 138.93 138.78 123.40 128.57 147.97 141.96 135.92 126.64



Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 3, 28th May  2023,  Deniliquin,  DSCC

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Category  6 7 8 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

18 Jeff Salmon G M TCCAV Subaru WRX 82.91 79.51 80.01 84.42 g 109.14 97.27 85.49 81.90 700.65 4 1 672.62 8 1

9 Cassandra Charrett C L FFCC Ford XR4 102.68 101.95 103.23 99.45 126.44 128.92 117.45 104.82 884.94 16 8 796.45 16 1

8 Declan Webb A J VMCi Leyland Mini 85.19 81.98 96.74 g 82.38 108.84 108.82 f 88.44 87.78 740.17 11 2 673.55 9 1

6 James Ware Jnr C J FFCC Ford Fiesta 103.37 f 91.06 87.58 99.26 g 108.00 104.35 93.05 97.44 784.11 13 7 705.70 12 2

4 Charlie Wilkin A J BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 92.41 107.80 95.49 88.76 114.49 116.50 93.40 87.98 796.83 14 3 725.12 14 3

12 Ian Gray E J DSCC Holden Commodore 123.77 109.78 123.40 DNS 109.08 130.17 130.37 119.28 109.96 955.81 17 1 841.11 17 4

13 Xander Buchanan MP2 J DSCC Chrysler Lancer 128.93 128.45 123.40 DNS 115.00 137.97 131.96 125.92 116.64 1008.27 18 3 947.77 18 5

16 Catriona Vickery MP2 J DSCC Chrysler Lancer 119.34 128.78 113.40 118.57 147.97 DNS 141.96 DNS 135.92 DNS 126.64 DNS 1032.58 19 4 970.63 19 6

Fastest Time 82.48 79.51 80.01 80.68 93.65 92.45 82.45 79.78

Slowest Time 128.93 128.78 113.40 118.57 137.97 131.96 125.92 116.64

Double Fastest Time 164.96 159.02 160.02 161.36 187.30 184.90 164.90 159.56

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 133.93 133.78 118.40 123.57 142.97 136.96 130.92 121.64

WD Time 133.93 133.78 118.40 123.57 142.97 136.96 130.92 121.64

DNS  S/Time +10 138.93 138.78 123.40 128.57 147.97 141.96 135.92 126.64


